

8
SLP(C)No. 8916-8940 OF 2001

ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8916-8940/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2000 in CRP 508-509/00,
511, 513-515, 538-540, 707, 727, 729, 731-735, 737, 738, 957,
998, 1282, 1283, 1454 and 1787/2000 of the High Court of A.P.
at Hyderabad)

B. LAXMAIAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJAI AH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and
setting aside an abatement and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.13330/2001 (with office report)

Date : 07/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Kotni, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the Office Report has already been co
mplied with. Office to verify and proceed.

The petitioner is permitted to file the rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

List the matters after four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER