

ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1936 OF 2006

B. LAXMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1937 of 2006(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that some of the respondents in
Civil Appeal No. 1936/2006 have died.

List these appeals after six weeks to enable the
learned counsel for the appellant to move an appropriate
application for bringing on record the legal heirs of
deceased respondents.

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS