

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1936 OF 2006

B. LAXMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1937 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that some of the respondents have passed away. Hence, he wishes to file substitution application.

As prayed, substitution application may be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master