

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1936 OF 2006

B. LAXMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJAIAH & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abid Alid Beeran P., Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

Meanwhile, counsel for the parties will read the
office report dated 3rd March, 2012.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR