

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1936 OF 2006

B. LAXMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Buran P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report, which states that the date of death of deceased respondents are not mentioned in the application for substitution and Death Certificate of deceased respondents are not filed.

Learned counsel, who is appearing for the respondents, will take instructions whether he can furnish the aforesaid particulars within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar