

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1936 OF 2006

B. LAXMAIAH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJAI AH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Y.Vismai Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Hitender Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.Srinivas R.Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P.,Adv.  
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he is not able to obtain the required details and date of death of the deceased respondent.

In the aforesaid circumstances, the appellant will file an application within four weeks for recall/modification of the earlier orders and issuance of notice to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent as mentioned in the application of substitution.

List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER