

n
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 37-40
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1936 OF 2006

B. LAXMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/recalling of Court's Order and substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside abatement and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Murthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Sriram, Adv.
for Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to comply with the Office Report dated 18.04.2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

|