

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 37-40 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1936 OF 2006

B. LAXMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/recalling of court's order dated 30.1.2012 and 2.4.2012 and setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report))

Date: 22/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.
Mr.Shadan Farasat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant and in the interest of justice, adjourned for four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)
| |Court Master

|
|