

>

ITEM NO.1[CHAMBER]

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 37 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1936 OF 2006

B. LAXMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/recalling of court's order and office report)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 2nd September, 2013, counsel for the appellant has come forward with a statement based on instructions that all the legal representatives of deceased respondents are major and that they have also entered appearance independently by engaging their counsel.

In the light of the said statement, there is no further order necessary.

Application is disposed of.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[USHA SHARMA]

COURT MASTER