

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1936 OF 2006

B. LAXMAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAI AH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1937 OF 2006

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is reportedly no more, though the learned counsel is not in a position to submit as to what is the date of the death of the appellant.

Anyhow, the learned counsel is granted two weeks' time to take the required steps and if not, the appeals shall stand dismissed as abated.

In case the required steps are taken, as above, list the appeals on 06.03.2017.

.....J.  
[ KURIAN JOSEPH ]

.....J.  
[ A. M. KHANWILKAR ]

New Delhi;  
February 15, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1936/2006

B. LAXMAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1937/2006  
(with Office Report)

Date : 15/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Appellant(s) Counsel appeared for  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
(Appearance slip not given)For Respondent(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.  
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is reportedly no more, though the learned counsel is not in a position to submit as to what is the date of the death of the appellant.

Anyhow, the learned counsel is granted two weeks' time to take the required steps and if not, the appeals shall stand dismissed as abated.

In case the required steps are taken, as above, list the appeals on 06.03.2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)

