

DITEM NO.62

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1936/2006

B. LAXMAIAH (SINCE DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution for bringing on record LRs. of deceased petitioner and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1937/2006

Date : 06/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Ms. Vismai Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas,Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat,Adv.

Ms. Warisha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to amend the application for substitution to bring out all the Legal Representatives.

Ten days time is granted to do the needful.

List on 20.03.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR