

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 9727/2018

S. PRAMILA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
HYDERABAD & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1936/2006 & CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1937/2006

O R D E R

SLP (CIVIL) NO.9727/2018

We find no reason to entertain this special leave petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

C.A. NOS.1936/2006 & 1937/2006

In view of the dismissal of SLP(C) No.9727/2018, practically nothing survives in these appeals and they are hence dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 10, 2018.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1936/2006

B. LAXMAIAH (SINCE DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAIAH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1937/2006 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9727/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54804/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. Sharad Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vishmai Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition and the civil appeals are dismissed
in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)